# CH \$190.00 1647154

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Business Credit Corporation		12/28/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Haskell Jewels, LLC
Street Address:	390 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1647154	ROBERT LEE MORRIS
Registration Number:	1709927	RLM
Registration Number:	1911281	MIRIAM HASKELL
Registration Number:	2092323	RLM
Registration Number:	2879282	M. HASKELL
Registration Number:	2903175	GABRIELLE K.
Registration Number:	3913867	MIRIAM HASKELL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	441114-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0139

DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=1-13-17 Webster-Haskell-TM#pa	age1.tif
source=1-13-17 Webster-Haskell-TM#pa	age2.tif
source=1-13-17 Webster-Haskell-TM#pa	age3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0140

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of the day of December 2016, by WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("WBCC"), having an office at 360 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10017 and HASKELL JEWELS, LLC, a Delaware corporation ("HJL"), having its principal executive offices at 390 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10018.

#### **WITNESSETH:**

WHEREAS, pursuant to the parties' August 19, 2013 Security Agreement ("Security Agreement"), HJL granted to WBCC Security Interests ("Security Interests") in certain collateral as defined in said Security Agreement, including the U.S. trademark registrations listed in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> ("Trademarks") hereto:

WHEREAS, the Security Interests were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 5095/0816; and

WHEREAS, WBCC and HJL have agreed to retire the parties' obligations under the Security Agreements and WBCC wishes to release its Security Interests in the U.S. trademark registrations listed in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. WBCC hereby releases its Security Interests and any right, title and interest which it may have in and to all Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, does hereby release and terminate all liens and security interests in and to the Trademark

1

collateral which were granted, pledged and assigned to WBCC, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof.

2. The parties hereto agree that at any time and from time to time, upon the reasonable written request of another party hereto, such party will promptly execute and deliver all further instruments and documents, and take all further action, that may be necessary, or reasonably desirable, or that such other party may reasonably request, in order to effect the purposes of this Release.

3. This Release may be filed by WBCC or HJL with the United States Patent and Trademark Office without further notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Name: Joseph Zautra

Title: SVP

## EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT RF- 5095/0816

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
Robert Lee Morris	1647154	
RLM	1709927	نىمىنىدى ئىيى يېرىن
Miriam Haskell	1911281	والمنا فينشينين
RLM	2092323	
M. Haskell	2879282	
Gabrielle K.	2903175	·
Miriam Haskell	3913867	

3